IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

JOSE TRUJILLO, an individual, on behalf of himself and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,

Civil Case No. 1:07-cv-04946

Hon. Matthew F. Kennelly

APPLE COMPUTER, INC., a California Corporation, and AT&T MOBILITY LLC,

v.

Defendants.

DEFENDANT AT&T MOBILITY LLC'S STATEMENT OF CITIZENSHIP

Pursuant to the Court's April 14, 2008 Order, AT&T Mobility LLC ("ATTM") provides

the following statement setting forth its citizenship and the citizenship of each of its members,

including the citizenship of its one LLC member.

ATTM is a Delaware limited liability company. ATTM's principal place of business is

5565 Glenridge Connector, Atlanta, GA 30342. ATTM has five members, whose names and

citizenship are listed below:

- SBC Long Distance, LLC Delaware limited liability company. Principal Place of Business: 5850 West Las Positas Blvd., Pleasanton, CA 94588 Sole Member: SBC Telecom, Inc., a Delaware corporation Principal Place of Business: 175 East Houston Street, San Antonio, TX
- SBC Alloy Holdings, Inc. Delaware corporation Principal Place of Business: 175 East Houston Street, San Antonio, TX
- AT&T Mobility Corporation Delaware corporation
 Principal Place of Business: 5565 Glenridge Connector, Atlanta, GA 30342

- 4. New BellSouth Cingular Holdings, Inc. Delaware corporation Principal Place of Business: 1155 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, GA 30367
- 5. BellSouth Mobile Data, Inc., a Georgia corporation Principal Place of Business: 1155 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, GA 30367

Dated: April 15, 2008

Respectfully submitted,

/s Sarah E. Reynolds_____

Victoria Collado Sarah E. Reynolds MAYER BROWN LLP 71 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 Tel: (312) 782-0600 Fax: (312) 701-7711

Evan M. Tager (*pro hac vice*) Archis A. Parasharami (*pro hac vice*) Kevin Ranlett (*pro hac vice*) MAYER BROWN LLP 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1101 Tel: (202) 263-3000

Counsel for Defendant AT&T Mobility LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on April 15, 2008, I caused the foregoing Defendant AT&T Mobility LLC's Statement of Citizenship to be electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the counsel of record in this matter who are registered on the CM/ECF.

/s Sarah E. Reynolds

Sarah E. Reynolds MAYER BROWN LLP 71 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 Tel: (312) 782-0600 Fax: (312) 701-7711